
Hours $85.00  $  20.00 
1 $10.00  $    3.00 
2 $145.00  $  10.00 
3 $65.00  $  20.00 
4 $15.00  $  25.00 
5 $125.00 *Douglas  $  30.00 
6  $  25.00 
7 $265.00  $  10.00 
8  $  30.00 
9  $  40.00 
10
11
12
13
14 *Clower Center Fee applies to

15+ Douglas Campus students only.

37
24
12

6

$525.00 $2055.00 $2110.00

$1050.00 $4110.00 $4220.00
$1155.00 $4521.00

Miscellaneous Fees

Application Fee
Placement Test
Placement Re-test

Graduation Fee
Return Check 
ID Replacement  
Science Lab   
CPR Lab  
Late Registration  
Placement Diagnostic $1266.00

In State Out of State Out of Country
$105.00

$2532.00
$735.00 $2877.00 $2954.00

Online Fees

$1470.00 $5754.00 $5908.00

$1260.00 $4932.00 $5064.00
$1365.00

$840.00 $3288.00 $3376.00
$945.00 $3699.00 $3798.00 Alternative Tuition Rates

RN-BSN eMajor $105 per credit hour

Tuition & Fee Rates Per Semester-Fiscal Year 2026 Revised 5/2025

Commuter Meal Plans

$380.00
$253.00
$127.00

$67.00

$6165.00 $6330.00

Renewal $40.00  per year
Meals $2058.00  Required for students living on campus
Resident Hall Programming Board $30.00

0

Health $40.00  Per Semester
Cancellation $500.00
Application $130.00   One Time
Room Choices $2,987.00  2 Bedroom/2 Bath OR 4 Bedroom/2Bath

Room Prices are Per Semester/Per Student

Student Housing

$159.00 per credit hour
$199.00 per credit hour
$199.00 per credit hour

Online Learning Fee

e-Core

Tuition Douglas & Waycross Campus Required Fees Per Semester
On Campus Fees

Student Activity
Access Card
Clower Center

USG Global
eMajor/FinTech$5343.00 $5486.00

$1575.00
Supply Fee $39.00/course
Insurance $15.00

Nursing Fees

Technology
Parking
Student Athletics$210.00 $822.00 $844.00

$315.00 $1233.00

$411.00 $422.00

$420.00 $1644.00 $1688.00

$4642.00

$630.00 $22466.00
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