

Tuitio	n Dougla	s & Waycro	oss Campus
Hours	In State	Out of State	Out of Country
1	\$105.00	\$411.00	\$422.00
2	\$210.00	\$822.00	\$844.00
3	\$315.00	\$1233.00	\$1266.00
4	\$420.00	\$1644.00	\$1688.00
5	\$525.00	\$2055.00	\$2110.00
6	\$630.00	\$22466.00	\$2532.00
7	\$735.00	\$2877.00	\$2954.00
8	\$840.00	\$3288.00	\$3376.00
9	\$945.00	\$3699.00	\$3798.00
10	\$1050.00	\$4110.00	\$4220.00
11	\$1155.00	\$4521.00	\$4642.00
12	\$1260.00	\$4932.00	\$5064.00
13	\$1365.00	\$5343.00	\$5486.00
14	\$1470.00	\$5754.00	\$5908.00
15+	\$1575.00	\$6165.00	\$6330.00

Required Fees Per Semester				
On Campus Fees				
Technology	\$85.00			
Parking	\$10.00			
Student Athletics	\$145.00			
Student Activity	\$65.00			
Access Card	\$15.00			
Clower Center	\$125.00	*Douglas		
Online Fees				
Online Learnin	\$265.00			

## **Alternative Tuition Rates**

RN-BSN eMajor \$105 per credit hour
e-Core \$159.00 per credit hour
USG Global \$199.00 per credit hour
eMajor/FinTech \$199.00 per credit hour

\*Clower Center Fee applies to Douglas Campus students only.

Miscellaneous Fees		
Application Fee	\$	20.00
Placement Test	\$	3.00
Placement Re-test	\$	10.00
Placement Diagnostic	\$	20.00
Late Registration	\$	25.00
CPR Lab	\$	30.00
Science Lab	\$	25.00
ID Replacement	\$	10.00
Return Check	\$	30.00
Graduation Fee	\$	40.00

## **Nursing Fees**

Insurance \$15.00

Supply Fee \$39.00/course

Student Housing				
Room Prices are Per Semester/Per Student				
Room Choices	\$2,987.00 2 Bedroom/2 Bath OR 4 Bedroom/2Bath			
Application	\$130.00 One Time			
Cancellation	\$500.00			
Health	\$40.00 Per Semester			
Resident Hall Programming Board	\$30.00			
Meals	\$2058.00 Required for students living on campus			

\$40.00 per year

Student Housing

Tuition & Fee Rates Per Semester-Fiscal Year 2026 Revised 5/2025

Renewal

Commuter Meal Plans		
37	\$380.00	
24	\$253.00	
12	\$127.00	
6	\$67.00	